Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Ottt John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

July 24, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00666

Alderman lim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 23, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 20150017, City Hall Renovations — Phase VIl (R1), and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid Alt. #1 Alt. #2
Corporate Contractors, Inc. $292,780 $166,678 $18,494
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. $299,000 $161,000 $20,000

This public works project was estimated at $350,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Corporate Contractors, Inc. at their base bid of
$292,780, plus Alternate #1 bid of $166,678, plus Alternate #2 bid of $18,494 for a total bid of
$477,952. Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45040-57200, City Hall-Facilities Plan.

Sincerely yy
=
Sz //

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

-
-

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tasha Davis
Tom Eeg



00°000°02

00’6181

€ ON JLVNY3LTVY

00°000°L91 $ 00000662 $ puog pig %S
IM ‘auioey
*ou| ‘sasidiajug uoiONIISuOY AN[osqy

00'829'991 $ 0008.Z62 $ puog pig %S
IM ‘Hojeg
ou| ‘s1ojoesjuon ajesodion

I "ON 31VNY3ALTV aig asva y3aaig

suonesy1oadg pue suejd PAYOERE UM 30UBPIODOE Ul GOZ WOOY - [|[eH AJ1D 0} SUOIIBAOUSY WLIOHSd
‘¢ 'ON ALVNY31TVY
suoleoly10adg pue sue|d pPayoe)je Yjm 90UBPIODI. Ul J0Z WOOY - |[eH A}D 0} SUOIJEAOUDY WIOHAJ

'} 'ON 2LVYNY3LTV

‘suoljesiyioadg pue sue|d Payoee Y}Mm a0UBpIOIDR Ul 90| WOOY - ||eH A1 0] SuoneAOUIY WIoad

aig 3svd

awi] 1800 Wd 00:Z ‘S10Z ‘S AInr ‘AepsinyL :spiq aA199aY

SPZ6.6€ H3gWNN 1S3NDO
21005102 HIGWNN LOVHINOD
(1d) A ISVHJA-SNOILVAONIYH TIVH ALID



